Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4813

Outcome 46 Commonwealth Scholarships Program Y ear 2020

Program Postgraduate Research Scholarships ~ Sub Program Research Training Program

Component Section $46-30

Confirmation of grantsunder Part 2-4 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 46-30 -
Research Training Program - 2020)

I, CAROLYN SHRIVES, CONFIRM that:

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of
Education and Training;

(b) each entry has been based on written advice of grants under Part 2-4 of the Act, to each Higher Education
Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Training Program. This
information has been provided by the Department of Education and Training on behalf of the Minister for
Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister; and

(c) the entry of the amount of grants payable to each HEP has been based on written advice of the amount shown
in the corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 3,933,890 3,933,890
Charles Sturt University 0 6,278,059 6,278,059
Macquarie University 0 29,620,984 29,620,984
Southern Cross University 0 4,204,354 4,204,354
The University of New England 0 9,114,384 9,114,384
The University of New South Wales 0 91,086,046 91,086,046
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
Torrens University AustraliaLtd

O O O O o

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

o O O o

o

25,194,502
93,517,054
18,602,644
11,745,665
23,692,889

19,988,998

2,196,126
18,931,954
91,723,989
21,525,865

11,849,456
103,597,249
7,496,506

3,670,417
24,663,393
14,143,783
30,903,416
95,936,204

5,569,228

3,739,106

27,169,347
6,747,402
9,976,344

46,593,725

15,105,973
46,680,414
19,622,443

25,009,391

122,078
7,646,784

5,022,127

59,083,721

1,879,535
1,052,269
101,887
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19,988,998
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103,597,249
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24,663,393
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30,903,416
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5,569,228

3,739,106

27,169,347
6,747,402
9,976,344

46,593,725

15,105,973
46,680,414
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1,052,269
101,887
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University of Divinity 0 831,669 831,669
TOTAL Australia
0 1,045,571,270 1,045,571,270

Variation Reason

Determination of 2020 RTP allocations by delegate, Carolyn Shrives, as branch manager.

Approved by CAROLYN SHRIVESon 12 December 2019 at 14:19:23

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 14
December 2019 05:00:15
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